RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Multicultural Institute

WHEREAS, Multicultural Institute, founded in 1991, is **c**elebrating its 11th anniversary serving the immigrant community in North Fair Oaks and beyond, by helping transition immigrants from poverty and isolation to prosperity and participation regardless of their immigration status.

WHEREAS, Multicultural Institute, through its founder and Executive Director Fr. Rigoberto Calocarivas, has continually nurtured partnerships with diverse civic, business, and community leaders.

WHEREAS, Multicultural Institute serves and promotes the values of dignity, social equity, transparency, integrity, community involvement, and flexibility, offers programs to enhance educational, economic, and health opportunities, cultivate leaderships development, and stimulate positive transformation of individuals, families, and communities.

WHEREAS, Multicultural Institute has served a total of 3,052 people in 2017 with programs like the Day Laborer Program, GED Program, Youth Academic Programs, Business Skills Program, and Basic Computer Skills Program.

NOW, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **Multicultural Institute** for their dedication to serve immigrants in San Mateo County.

Dated: March 1, 2018

	SUPERVISORS:
	DAVE PINE, PRESIDENT
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	